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Dear Parents/Guardians, 

Welcome back to the final half term of this school year. I hope you all had a lovely half term break 
celebrating the jubilee with your loved ones. 

I would like to take this opportunity to tell you about some key dates of events happening over the next 6 
weeks. Individual letters will follow with further information:

Event Date
Year 6 Career Carousel Friday 17th June 2022
Sports Week Monday 20th June- Friday 24th June
Sports Day Tuesday 21st June
Summer Fair Friday 24th June (3:25 p.m.)
Multi-Faiths Week Monday 4th July – Friday 8th July
Year 6 Awards Friday 8th July
Year 5/6 performance Tuesday 12th July
Young Leaders London Trip Friday 15th July
Leavers Assembly Thursday 21st July
School Finishes 1:30 p.m. Friday 22nd July

We will endeavour to send out more information for each event as soon as possible and we will also inform 
you of any other important occasions happening in school. 

As always, your support is greatly appreciated. 

Many thanks, 

Miss E. McKay

Acting Headteacher
 
 
 
 
 


